Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 01-12-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0203 3810 CPR2000000002 5 Procurement Folder: 672923
Document Name: Security- Access System Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Security- Access System Change Order 3

To Renew Contract

Procurement Type:

Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey

Telephone: (304) 558-0094

Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-02-24

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-02-23
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000113760 Requestor Name: Cynthia L Adkins

NEWTECH SYSTEMS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3570

1850 DALTON AVE Requestor Email: cindy.l.adkins@wv.gov

ASHLAND KY 41102

us
Vendor Contact Phone: 606-325-0306 Extension: 2 3

Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT
4101 MACCORKLE AVE SE

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT
4101 MACCORKLE AVE SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us \ us

$102,427.91

-~ ||
@! ‘—%\Z(jza l Total Order Amount:
\l\ Purchasing Division’s File Copy

WP ollm)ow3

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ENCUMBRAN'C CERTIFICATION

'/ﬂ (02, e QQ 2 %\Q*“ti\ e é,/f/ / %da’}

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE EL,ECTRéN C SIGNATURE ON FILE

119 o2z

Date Printed: Jan 17, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0203 3810 CPR2000000002 5 Page: 1

DA{F/CU\-@\/

ELECTRONIC SIGNATU N FILE

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change orders

Effective date of renewal 2/24/2023 through 2/23/2024.

Renewal Years/Months Remaining: 1

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 46171500 1.00000 EA 74632.110000 $74,632.11
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-02-24 2024-02-23

Commodity Line Description: Locks and security hardware and accessories

Extended Description:

Locks and security hardware and accessories

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 46171600 1.00000 EA 2061.450000 $2,061.45
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Surveillance and detection equipment

Extended Description:

Surveillance and detection equipment

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 46171600 1.00000 EA 14734.350000 $14,734.35
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Network security equipment

Extended Description:

Surveillance and detection equipment

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 81112201 0.00000 0.000000 $5,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-02-24 2023-02-23

Commodity Line Description: Year 2 Preventative and corrective maintenance

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 81112201 0.00000 0.000000 $5,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-02-24 2024-02-23

Commodity Line Description: Year 3 Preventative and corrective maintenance

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jan 17, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0203 3810 CPR2000000002 5

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Consolidated Public Retirement Board i,,h-es

AT
4101 MacCorkie Ave., SE N i
Charleston, West Virginia 25304-1636
Telephone: 304-558-3570 or 800-654-4406 BOARD CHAIRMAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Fax: 304-957-7522 loseph G. Bunn
Jeffrey E. Fleck Email: cprb@wv.gov

www.wyretirement.com

January 5, 2023

Subject: CPR2000000002 — Security- Access System
Dear: Chris Janey,

The West Virginia Consolidated Public Retirement Board {CPRB) is offering to renew the subject contract
under the same terms, conditions and pricing as contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders. The renewal dates are February 24, 2023, thru February 23, 2024. If your
company agrees to this renewal, please sign below in blue ink and return the original along with other
attached documents to my attention.

Should you have any questions about this letter, please feel free to give me a call.

Thank you,

Ao RO

Amber Hawkins

WYV Consolidated Public Retirement Board
Phone: (304) 558-3570 ext. 26771

Fax:  (304) 558-6337

Email: Amber.R.Hawki V.20V

Please complete and return {by email):

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in
the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

4, //,///702%

ignature Date *

/f//cha%s Swasts

Print Name




